1 2172-S.E AMS PREN S2568.1

- 2 **ESHB 2172** S AMD TO LCF COMM AMD (S-2510.3/01) AMD 267
- 3 By Senator Prentice
- 4 NOT ADOPTED 04/10/01
- On page 3, line 2 of the amendment, after "chapter" strike "19.27"
- 6 and insert "18.106"
- 7 On page 3, line 7 of the amendment, after "under" strike "chapter
- 8 18.106 RCW" and insert "this chapter"
- 9 <u>ESHB 2172</u> S AMD TO LCF COMM AMD (S-2510.3/01) AMD 267
- 10 By Senator Prentice
- 11 NOT ADOPTED 04/10/01
- On page 4, line 3 of the title amendment, after "18.106.040;"
- 13 strike the remainder of the title amendment and insert "adding a new
- 14 section to chapter 18.106 RCW; and adding a new section to chapter
- 15 19.27 RCW."

 ${\tt EFFECT:}$ Makes technical change to reference the correct RCW chapter.

--- END ---